
State of Florida 

,Jublit &trbict QCommi~~ion 
CAPITAL CmCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 
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DATE: 	 JANUARY 20, 2000 ~-
G)Z ;-; 

C"l <:J 
TO: 	 DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAY~ C l W.---. 
FROM: 	 DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (GILCHRIST)~~0\ 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KEATING) 7'v tv 
RE: 	 REQUESTS FOR CANCELLATION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES 

AGENDA: 	 02/01/00 CONSENT AGENDA INTERESTED PERSONS MAY 
PARTICIPATE 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: NONE 

Please place the following Requests for Cancellation of Pay 
Telephone Certificates on the consent agenda for approval. 

DOCKET 
NO. 

COMPANY NAME CERT. 
NO. 

Eff. Date 

l. 

2. 

3 . 

991951-TC 

9 91952-TC 

991996-TC 

7008 

5952 

4569 

12/17/99 

12/17/99 

03/23/99 

4 . 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 . 

992022-TC 

992023-TC 

992024-TC 

992025-TC 

992026-TC 

John's Payphone Service 

David C. Marriott 

Rubens B. Gomez 

6028 

4951 

5539 

5113 

5056 

12/23/99 

12/20/99 

12/22/99 

12/17/99 

12/17/99 

Harold A. Lake 

MPTM Corporation 

Terry H. Moore d/b/a On Line 
Corrununications 

Mark Brio 

Henry W. Lehwald 

John Milton Kinnecom d/b/a 

Pursuant to Section 364.356, Florida Statutes, certificate holders 
must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF)of $50 if 
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DOCKET NOS. 991951-'fC, 991952-TC, 991996-TC, 9~ .2022-TC,  992023-  
TC, 992024-TC, 992025-TC, 992026-TC 
DATE: JANUARY 2 0 ,  2000  

t h e  certificatme was a c t i v e  during any po r t ion  of t h e  ca lendar  yea r .  
Ne i the r  t h e  c a n c e l l a t i o n  of  i t s  c e r t i f i c a t e  nor  t h e  f a i l u r e  t o  
r e c e i v e  a RAF Return f o r  1 9 9 9  s h a l l  r e l i e v e  an e n t i t y  from i t s  
o b l i g a t i o n  t o  pay t h e  RAF f o r  1 9 9 9 .  

- 2 -  




