State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M

DATE:

JANUARY 20, 2000

TO:

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO)

FROM:

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (GILCHRIST)

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KEATING)

RE:

REQUESTS FOR CANCELLATION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES

AGENDA:

02/01/00 - CONSENT AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS MAY

PARTICIPATE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: NONE

Please place the following Requests for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificates on the consent agenda for approval.

	DOCKET NO.	COMPANY NAME	CERT.	Eff. Date
1.	991951-TC	Harold A. Lake	7008	12/17/99
2.	991952-TC	MPTM Corporation	5952	12/17/99
3.	9919 9 6-TC	Terry H. Moore d/b/a On Line Communications	4569	03/23/99
4.	992022-TC	Mark Brio	6028	12/23/99
5.	992023-TC	Henry W. Lehwald	4951	12/20/99
6.	992024-TC	John Milton Kinnecom d/b/a John's Payphone Service	5539	12/22/99
7.	992025-TC	David C. Marriott	5113	12/17/99
8.	992026-TC	Rubens B. Gomez	5056	12/17/99

Pursuant to Section 364.356, Florida Statutes, certificate holders must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) of \$50 if

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00857 JAN 208

DOCKET NOS. 991951-TC, 991952-TC, 991996-TC, 992023-TC, 992024-TC, 992025-TC, 992026-TC
DATE: JANUARY 20, 2000

, ·

the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar year. Neither the cancellation of its certificate nor the failure to receive a RAF Return for 1999 shall relieve an entity from its obligation to pay the RAF for 1999.